Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RI			ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	10244	1053 9	y Docket No	2734-1-001
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	:5-5-03	2. Name and add	lress of receiving part	y(ies)
		Name: Teleme	edia Group Pty Ltd	
David Frew Bonnin	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
Assignment Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address: 261 Stanley Street, North Adelaide, South Australia, 5006, Australia		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other		North Adelaide		Australia
		City:	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: March 31, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🍒 No
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	<u> </u>	··	
If this document is being filed		lication, the execution	on date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	t	B. Patent No.(s)		
			. ,	
10/406,467	Additional numbers a	│ ttached? ☐ Yes 😧 !	No	
5. Name and address of party t				ents involved:
concerning document should				- Caramonio
Name: David A. Jackson, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$_	
Internal Address:		Enclosed T		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		, Admonized	a to bo onargod to do	
				5 S
Klauher & Jac	kson	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	AN II: 27 SECTION
Street Address: Klauber & Jac		11-1153		TIC TIC
411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor	r 			2 27
03 68 1164 Elack 0000005 104 68 48 2 : N.	JZip:_07601	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
21 40.00		E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	(-
To the best of my knowledge		information is true	and correct and any a	ttached copy
is a true copy of the original	document. \	5 101		
David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 2		Signature	April 2	28, 2003 Date
Name of Person Sig	_	or sheet attachments a	and documents: 5	2410

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a citizen of:

residing at:

David Frew Bonnin Australia Avenue

nel Gardens Road, Medindie, South Australia 5081,

Australia



have invented certain new and useful improvements in "COMMUNICATION ARRANGEMENT"

for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States and

WHEREAS,

Telemedia Group Pty Ltd

261 Stanley Street, North Adelaide, South Australia, 5006, of:

Australia

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

David Frew Bonnin

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

Telemedia Group Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and

.../2

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0904 extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

Telemedia Group Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

Telemedia Group Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

Telemedia Group Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature

Date: 131 MARCH 2003

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

David Frew Bonnin

(Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0905